504513081 08/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4559786

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			06/01/2016			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
STEMCENTRX, INC.					06/01/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ABBVIE	ABBVIE STEMCENTRX LLC				
Street Address:	1 NOR	1 NORTH WAUKEGAN ROAD				
City:	NORTH	NORTH CHICAGO				
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60064	60064				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		14696663				
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (703)			918-2240			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
			942210			
•			MBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP . BOX 7037			
			NTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P194 1240US.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS A CAWLEY, JR., PH.D.			
SIGNATURE:			/thomas a cawley jr/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/22/2017			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Certificate of Merger - Stemcentrx Inc - AbbVie Stemcentrx LLC#page1.tif						
	0		trx Inc - AbbVie Stemcentrx LLC#pa	•		
source=Certificate of Merger - Stemcentrx Inc - AbbVie Stemcentrx LLC#page3.tif						

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

STEMCENTRX, INC.

WITH AND INTO

ABBVIE STEMCENTRX LLC

June 1, 2016

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), AbbVie Stemcentrx LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger of Stemcentrx, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Stemcentrx</u>"), with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>"), with the Company continuing as the surviving limited liability company of the Merger.

FIRST: The name of each of the constituent entities that is a party to the Merger (collectively, the "<u>Constituent Entities</u>"), the jurisdiction under which each Constituent Entity was incorporated or formed, and the type of entity of each of the Constituent Entities are as follows:

Name	<u>State</u>	<u>Type of Entity</u>
AbbVie Stemcentrx LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Stemcentrx, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation

- SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 25, 2016 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Stemcentrx, AbbVie Inc., a Delaware corporation, the Company (formerly Sirius Sonoma LLC), Sirius Sonoma Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and, solely for the purposes set forth therein, Fertile Valley LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 28, 2016, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and by written consent of the stockholders of Stemcentrx in accordance with Section 18-302 of the DLLCA.
- THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company of the Merger (the "Surviving Company") is "AbbVie Stemcentrx LLC".

- FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the Merger until thereafter amended in accordance with the DLLCA.
- FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office and place of business of the Surviving Company at the following address:

AbbVie Stemcentrx LLC c/o AbbVie Inc. 1 North Waukegan Road North Chicago, Illinois 60064-6400

- SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Company or any stockholder of Stemcentrx.
- SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be executed by an authorized person as of the <u>lst</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2016.

ABBVIE STEMCENTRX LLC

By:

Name: William J. Chase Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 043351 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 08/22/2017